Document Nr.:   FF4F_65125_0714701_R03.doc Replaces FF4F_65125_0714701_R02.doc 19.07.2006 PCN 0 714 701
TIVAL Sensors
Telefon (0202) 75 94 08-0
Telefax (0202) 75 94 08-19
TIVAL Sensors GmbH
Am Brögel 19a
D-42285 Wuppertal
Germany

 Motor rating, full load (FLA) 10 A
 Motor rating, locked rotor (LRA) 60 A
Type code FF 4-a  b  cde
a = Pressure range (bar) PS (bar) PT (bar)
2 = 0.11 … 2 20 40
4 = 0.22 … 4 24 40
8 = 0.5 … 8 30 40
10 = 0.7 … 10 32 40
12 = 1 … 12 12 16
16 = 1 … 16 36 48
30 = 3 … 30 30 42
32 = 2 … 32 52 64
60 = 8 … 60 100 120
120 = 16 … 120 200 240
250 = 30 … 250 400 500
b = Version:  blank = standard version VdS = VdS released version
c = diaphragm code  = D: perbunan
  = A: stainless steel
  = V: Viton
  = P: plastic plunger
d = Reset code  = A: Automatic reset
  = D: man. reset min.
  = R: man. reset max
  = M: Non standard version
e = Pressure connection  = H: G 3/8” female, silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
  = Y: G 3/8” female, polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
  = G: G 1/4” female, steel, DIN ISO 228/I
  = I: G 1/2” female, zinc die casting, DIN ISO 228/I
  = F:1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
Standards
• VDE 0660, IEC 947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
• Low Voltage Directive LVD 73/23/EWG; 93/68/EWG;
EN 60947-1; EN 60947-5-1: all models
• UL/CSA: FF444…
• Released for fire fighting equipment: FF 4-2 VdS, FF 4-2 VdS DRI,
FF 4-10 VdS, FF 4-16 VdS.
•  marking for all devices per Low Voltage Directive
• DIN 32733 / EN 12263, Pressure Equipment Directive PED 97/23/EC,
Category IV: for FF 4-12 AAG and FF 4-30 AAG only.
•  0035   marking for FF 4-12 AAG and FF 4-30 AAG.
Document Nr.:   FF4F_65125_0714701_R03.doc Replaces FF4F_65125_0714701_R02.doc 19.07.2006 PCN 0 714 701
TIVAL Sensors
Telefon (0202) 75 94 08-0
Telefax (0202) 75 94 08-19
TIVAL Sensors GmbH
Am Brögel 19a
D-42285 Wuppertal
Deutschland
Betriebsanleitung
Druckschalter FF 4
D
 FF 4 Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Zum Einsatz in industriellen und gewerblichen Anwendungen, wie
Luftkompressoren, Wasserpumpen, Druckerhöhungsanlagen, Feuerlösch-

 Motorstrom (FLA) 10 A
 Blockierter Rotor (LRA) 60 A
Typschlüssel FF 4-a b cde
a = Druckbereich (bar) PS (bar) PT (bar)
2 = 0.11 … 2 20 40
4 = 0.22 … 4 24 40
8 = 0.5 … 8 30 40
10 = 0.7 … 10 32 40
12 = 1 … 12 12 16
16 = 1 … 16 36 48
30 = 3 … 30 30 42
32 = 2 … 32 52 64
60 = 8 … 60 100 120
120 = 16 … 120 200 240
250 = 30 … 250 400 500
b = Ausführung:  leer = Standardausführung VdS = mit VdS Zulassung
c = Ausdehnungskörper  = D: Perbunan
  = A: Edelstahl
  = V: Viton-Membrane
  = P: Kunststoffkolben
d = Rückstellung  = A: Automatisch
  = D: Handrückstellung min.
  = R: Handrückstellung max.
  = M: Sonderausführung
e = Druckanschluß  = H: G 3/8” innen, Silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
  = Y: G 3/8” innen, Polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
  = G: G 1/4” innen, Stahl, DIN ISO 228/I
  = I: G 1/2” innen, Zinkdruckguß, DIN ISO 228/I
  = F:1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
Standards
• VDE 0660, IEC 947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
• Niederspannungsrichtlinie LVD 73/23/EWG; 93/68/EWG;
EN 60947-1; EN 60947-5-1: alle Modelle
• UL/CSA: FF 4-… psi… , FF444…
• Zulassung für Feuerlöschanlagen: FF 4-2 VdS, FF 4-2 VdS DRI, FF 4-10 VdS,
FF 4-16 VdS.
•  Kennzeichnung für Geräte nach Niederspannungsrichtlinie
• DIN 32733 / EN 12263, Druckgeräterichtlinie PED 97/23/EC, Category IV: nur
für FF 4-12 AAG und FF 4-30 AAG.
•  0035 Kennzeichnung für FF 4-12 AAG and FF 4-30 AAG.
Document Nr.:   FF4F_65125_0714701_R03.doc Replaces FF4F_65125_0714701_R02.doc 19.07.2006 PCN 0 714 701
TIVAL Sensors
Telefon (0202) 75 94 08-0
Telefax (0202) 75 94 08-19
TIVAL Sensors GmbH
Am Brögel 19a
D-42285 Wuppertal
Germany
Instrucciones de funcionamiento
Presostato FF 4
E
 FF 4 Fig. 1 Fig. 2
Para ser usado en aplicaciones industriales y comerciales, tales como
compresores de aire, bombas de agua, bombas elevadoras, unidades anti-

 Motorstroom (FLA) 10 A
 Geblokkeerde rotor (LRA) 60 A
Type codering FF 4-a b cde
a = Drukbereik (bar) PS (bar) PT (bar)
2 = 0.11 … 2 20 40
4 = 0.22 … 4 24 40
8 = 0.5 … 8 30 40
10 = 0.7 … 10 32 40
12 = 1 … 12 12 16
16 = 1 … 16 36 48
30 = 3 … 30 30 42
32 = 2 … 32 52 64
60 = 8 … 60 100 120
120 = 16 … 120 200 240
250 = 30 … 250 400 500
b = Functie:  blank  = standard versie VdS = Goedkeuring voor
blus installaties
c = Diaphragm code  = D: perbunan
  = A: roestvrijstaal
  = P: plastic plunjer
d = Reset code  = A: automatisch reset
  = D: handreset min.
  = R: handreset max
  = M: automatisch reset
e = Drukaansluiting  = H: G 3/8” female, silumin, DIN ISO 228/I
  = Y: G 3/8” female, polyamid, DIN ISO 228/I
  = G: G 1/4” female, staal, DIN ISO 228/I
  = I: G 1/2” female, persgietw. van zink, DIN ISO 228/I
  = F:1/4”-18 NPTF, ANSI B 1.20.3-1976
Normen
• VDE 0660, IEC 947-5-1, EN 60947-5-1
• Laagspanningsrichtlijn LVD 73/23/EWG; 93/68/EWG;
EN 60947-1; EN 60947-5-1: alle uitvoeringen
• UL/CSA: FF444…
• Goedkeuring voor blus installaties: FF 4-2 VdS, FF 4-2 VdS DRI,
FF 4-10 VdS, FF 4-16 VdS.
•  markering voor alle uitvoeringen
• DIN 32733 / EN 12263, Drukvatenbesluit PED 97/23/EC, Categorie IV voor
FF 4-12 AAG en FF 4-30 AAG.
•  0035 markering voor FF 4-12 AAG en FF 4-30 AAG.